Manuscript Collections

Home

Finding Aid to the John H. Pannebaker Collection

Pannebaker, John H., 1889-1957.

John H. Pannebaker collection, 1954-1957.

3 items

Small Collection 237

Biography Scope and Content Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

Provenance: Donor John H. Pannebaker, 1954 (Acc. 237)

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. John H. Pannebaker collection (SC 237), NDSU Archives, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Born at Mapleton, N.D., son of Richard and Lilla (Bell) Pannebaker. Farmed at Mapleton and employed as rural mail carrier. Wed Ethel Canniff in 1919. Superintendent of North Dakota Agricultural College post office station, 1922-1956. Retired in 1956, died at Fargo.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Typed summary of interview (1 leaf) with Leonard Sackett concerning his father, Richard Pannebaker, who moved from Indiana in 1881 to Oriska, N.D., then to Mapleton, N.D., his job as foreman for

Mapleton Farming Co., elevator manager at Mapleton and Tower City, N.D., later employed by Amenia and Sharon Land Company. Includes brief mention of the Matt Dill farm which was purchased in 1905 by Miller-Chaffee-Reed Company; John Pannebaker worked there briefly. Also includes newspaper clippings.

FOLDER LIST

Folder	Content
1/1	Interview with John H. Pannebaker, Aug. 8, 1954, with Leonard Sackett.
	Newspaper clippings